| Council member | introduced | the | following | resolution | and | moved | for it | s ac | loption: |
|----------------|----------------|-----|-----------|------------|-----|-------|--------|------|----------|
| | | | | | | | | | |

RESOLUTION NO. 21-__

A RESOLUTION OF SPONSORSHIP FOR REGIONAL TRAIL GRANT APPLICATION (21st Street SW Extension)

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Rapids supports the grant application made to the Minnesota Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Regional Trails Grant Program. The application is for 0.50 miles of paved trail along 21st Street SW. The trail will begin at 3rd Avenue SW and end at Horseshoe Lake Road, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, if the City of Grand Rapids is awarded a grant by the Minnesota Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation, the City of Grand Rapids agrees to accept the grant award, and may enter into an agreement with the State of Minnesota for the above referenced project. The City of Grand Rapids will comply with all applicable laws, environmental requirements and regulations as stated in the grant agreement, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the City Council of the City of Grand Rapids names the fiscal agent for the City of Grand Rapids for this project as:

Matt Wegwerth
Public Works Director / City Engineer
City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Avenue
Grand Rapids, MN 55744

| Adopted by the Council this 23 rd day of August, 2021. | | |
|---|---------------------|--|
| ATTEST: | Dale Christy, Mayor | |
| Kim Johnson-Gibeau, City Clerk | | |

Council member seconded the foregoing resolution and the following voted in favor thereof: ; and the following voted against same: ; whereby the resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.